ITEM NO.6+44

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).35198/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2023 in STR No.4/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADANI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.205373/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205376/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205374/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s).35202/2023 (III)

(IA No.207482/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207484/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207483/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s).35192/2023 (III)

(IA No.211834/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.211839/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.211838/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 23-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that D.No.35190/2023 and connected matters, arising out of a similar judgment, are pending before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha.
- 2. Let all the matters be listed together after obtaining

necessary directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

2

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**